
Name of University/ACE IMPACT Centre: Africa Centre of Excellence for Neglected Tropical Diseases and Forensic Biotechnology 

Management Team 

S/N ACENTDFB Name e-mail Phone No 

1.  Centre Leader Prof Yakubu K.E. Ibrahim ykeibrahim@gmail.com 
ykeibrahim@acentdfb.abu.edu
.ng 

+2348037001988 

2.  Deputy Centre Leader  Prof Mohammed Mamman mammanm@hotmail.com, 
mmamman@abu.edu.ng 

+2348096081554 

3.  Project Coordinator Prof Junaid Kabir junabir@gmail.com +2348064994774 

4.  Principal Investigator, Rabies/Dengue Fever Prof J K P Kwaga jacobkwaga@yahoo.com +2347060749815 

5.  Principal Investigator, Trypanosomiasis Prof M. Mamman mammanm@hotmail.com, +2348096081554 

6.  Principal Investigator, Lymphatic filariasis/Trachoma Prof I.S. Ndams indams@gmail.com +2348035904879 

7.  Principal Investigator, Forensic Science Prof Sani Ibrahim Sanibro2000@yahoo.com +2348037037821 

8.  Head of Department of Biochemistry Prof A. B. sallau bsallau@yahoo.com +2348028378331 

9.  Director, Centre for Biotechnology Research & 
Training 

Prof M.N. Shuaibu nshuaibu@yahoo.com +2348078545852 

10.  Environmental and Social Safeguards Officer Prof Husseina Makun hussainamakun@yahoo.om +2347068798264 

11.  Monitoring and Evaluation Officer  Prof Salihu Aliyu aliyu.salihu@gmIL.com +2348030729683 

12.  Assistant Monitoring and Evaluation Officer Dr Aminu Mohammed alamindagash27@gmil.com +2348061333502 

13.  Finance Officer Mall Salisu Ibrahim Ibrosalisu73@gmail.com +2348037077651 

14.  Procurement Officer Mr Nuhu Ishaya Ishayanuhu2006@yahoo.com +2348037021490 

15.  Internal Auditor Mall Mohammed Auwal 
Usman 

ahmadpullo2000@yahoo.com +2347046145985 

16.  Communications Officer Mrs Murjanatu Abba murjanatuabba@yahoo.com +2347039695191 

17.  ICT Officer Mr. Nasir Moro Nsmoro1@gmail.com +2348030800878 

18.  Administrative Officer Mall. Auwal M. Yusuf auwaluyusuf@gmail.com +2348053851047 
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